

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 9977/2025

Suja Ram & ors.

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & anr.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Saurabh Poonia
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vikram Singh Rajpurohit, PP Mr. Ramesh Devasi, PP Mr. Hanuman Prajapat, PP Mr. Prakash Chand Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN
Order

09/12/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioners has submitted that parties are in close acquaintance with each other and that compromise has been entered between the parties and the said fact is not refuted by learned counsel for the complainant.

Heard.

Considering the submissions put-forth by learned counsel and taking note of the fact that the FIR in the instant matter has been registered under Section 109 of BNSS, this Court directs the petitioners to join the investigation on 16.12.2025 at 11:00 AM before the concerned Investigating Officer.

In the meantime, no coercive action shall be taken qua the petitioners, till the said date, subject to co-operation in investigation.

List the matter on 06.01.2026.

(SAMEER JAIN),J